
(Amount in Rs)

S.No. Name of Claimant Date of receipt Amount Claimed
Amount of 

Claim Admitted
Nature of 

Claim

Amount 
covered by 

security 
interest

Amount 
covered by 
Guarantee

Whether 
related 
party?

% of voting 
share in 

CoC

Amount of 
Contingent 

Claims

Amount of any 
Mutual dues, that 

may be set-off

Amount of Claims under 
Verification

Amount of Claim 
Not Admitted

Remark

1 Neel Hemendrabhai Shah 11-Sep-24 5,97,169                    5,97,169             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   

2 Roshni Neel Shah 11-Sep-24 3,57,718                    1,12,171             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                    2,45,547 
Offer letter/ increment letter to substantiate the 
claim not provided

3 Anurag Aggarwal 12-Sep-24 8,15,384                    8,15,384             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
4 Ashok Kumar 12-Sep-24 89,183                       89,183                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
5 Vikas Abrol 12-Sep-24 84,808                       84,808                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
6 Shri Chand Pandey 15-Sep-24 1,22,905                    1,22,605             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            300 Gratuity amount not admitted
7 Abhijit Raju Darokar 11-Oct-24 1,99,047                    1,79,557             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -   19490 Gratuity amount not admitted
8 Dinesh Purushottam Gandhre 09-Oct-24 2,04,139                    2,04,139             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
9 Girish Bapurao Bhople 11-Oct-24 1,47,818                    1,47,818             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   

10 Khilchand Govindrao Chaudhari 09-Oct-24 2,10,770                    2,10,770             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
11 Kishor Ramrao Patil 09-Oct-24 2,74,602                    2,74,602             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
12 Mangesh Ramesh Nawale 11-Oct-24 2,33,527                    2,33,527             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
13 Manohar Meghashyam Nanotkar 09-Oct-24 2,30,772                    2,30,772             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
14 Nikesh Ashokrao Shrikhande 12-Oct-24 1,67,215                    1,67,215             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   

15 Prakash Ramdhan War 10-Oct-24 2,84,248                    Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -   2,84,248                 
Offer letter/ increment letter to substantiate the 
claim not provided

16 Saif Ali khan Saleem Khan 11-Oct-24 2,78,332                    2,78,332             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
17 Santosh Sudhakar Dhaskat 10-Oct-24 1,09,632                    1,05,434             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         4,198 Gratuity amount not admitted

18 Santosh Pandurang Jondhale 10-Oct-24 1,09,632                    1,05,434             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -   
4,198

Gratuity amount not admitted

19 Shailendra Rodle 11-Oct-24 1,05,176                    1,05,176             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
20 Shivaji Anandrao Jawanjal 10-Oct-24 1,40,260                    1,35,480             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         4,780 Gratuity amount not admitted

21 Shubham Niranjan Patil 10-Oct-24 1,91,788                    Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -   1,91,788                 
Offer letter/ increment letter to substantiate the 
claim not provided

22 Yogeshwar Bhajanlal Katre 09-Oct-24 2,16,774                    2,16,774             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
23 Zubair Ahmad 15-Oct-24 4,62,830                      4,62,830             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
24 Riyaz Khan Rahemat Khan 11-Oct-24 2,03,739                    2,03,739             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
25 Mayuri Sanjayrao Yawalikar 11-Oct-24 1,09,018                    1,06,380             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         2,638 Gratuity amount not admitted
26 Saurabh Sudhakarrao Khawale 11-Oct-24 90,366                       87,265                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         3,101 Gratuity amount not admitted
27 Akhilesh Himmat Shirskar 13-Oct-24 73,784                       66,128                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         7,656 Gratuity amount not admitted
28 Astha Ravi Bajpai 13-Oct-24 1,31,098                    1,25,521             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         5,577 Gratuity amount not admitted
29 Dhiraj Dhanraj Gawande 13-Oct-24 1,06,005                    1,06,005             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
30 Karan Ramprasad Yadav 14-Oct-24 2,19,705                    2,01,932             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                       17,773 Gratuity amount not admitted
31 Madhuri Rajbahadur Gupta 14-Oct-24 2,28,505                    2,15,955             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                       12,550 Gratuity amount not admitted
32 Nikesh Rameshrao Bhure 12-Oct-24 1,04,683                    1,04,683             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
33 Praful Shridharrao Kathane 14-Oct-24 1,50,973                    1,46,193             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         4,780 Gratuity amount not admitted
34 Varsha Vijay Gupta 14-Oct-24 3,90,543                    3,90,543             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   

35 Shridhar Vitthalrao Thakare 16-Oct-24 1,95,023                    1,75,425             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -   19,598                    Gratuity amount not admitted

36 Mangesh Shridharrao Neware 15-Oct-24 1,05,045                    1,05,045             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -   

37 Amol Laxman Thakare 15-Oct-24 2,56,004                    2,56,004             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
38 Manish Dipakrav Badase 15-Oct-24 1,34,776                    1,34,776             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
39 Shubham Bhanudas Panbude 15-Oct-24 42,423                       40,067                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         2,356 Gratuity amount not admitted
40 Ajay Vinayakrao Shirbhate 14-Oct-24 1,68,748                    1,58,849             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         9,899 Gratuity amount not admitted
41 Rahul Awadhutrao Tantarpale 16-Oct-24 97,742                       90,086                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         7,656 Gratuity amount not admitted

42 Shubham Vinodrao Chuke 16-Oct-24 1,48,946                    1,48,946             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -   

43 Ashwin Haribhau Chaudhari 17-Oct-24 69,648                       68,566                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         1,082 Gratuity amount not admitted
44 Rahul Bhashkarrao Jamodkar 17-Oct-24 1,03,293                    1,03,293             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
45 Mangesh Vinayakrao Gondane 18-Oct-24 69,330                       68,032                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         1,298 Gratuity amount not admitted

46 Vijay Marotrao Bulakhe 18-Oct-24 1,15,500                    1,15,500             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
Offer letter/ increment letter to substantiate the 
claim not provided

47 Pallavi Devidas Mankar 19-Oct-24 3,42,291                    3,42,291             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
48 Tanvi Bhashkarrao Patil 19-Oct-24 97,548                       97,548                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
49 Dipak Dharmpal Patil 19-Oct-24 47,558                       46,758                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted

50 Ashish Bhimrao Khedkar 19-Oct-24 58,771                       Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -   58,771                    
Offer letter/ increment letter to substantiate the 
claim not provided

51 Akash Prakash Meshram 19-Oct-24 58,771                       57,812                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            959 Gratuity amount not admitted
52 Akshay Padmakar Bire 19-Oct-24 44,341                       43,382                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            951 Gratuity amount not admitted
53 Arun Dattuji Burghate 19-Oct-24 48,682                       47,882                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted

Annexure - 2
List of Operational creditors (Employees)

(Filing under clause (ca) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 13 the IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016
Details of Claim Received Details of Claim Admitted



54 Gopal Sukhdevrao Khadse 19-Oct-24 23,727                       22,927                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted
55 Vaibhav Surendra Deshmukh 20-Oct-24 1,05,632                    1,05,632             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
56 Hemlata Vasantrao Poke 21-Oct-24 4,82,254                    4,82,254             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   

57 Adesh Santosh Rao Choudhri 21-Oct-24 28,113                       Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -   28,113                    
Offer letter/ increment letter to substantiate the 
claim not provided

58 Akash Pusushottam Harane 25-Nov-24 93,189                       91,999                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         1,190 Gratuity amount not admitted
59 Ankush Devidas Zolikar 24-Nov-24 1,26,941                    1,26,941             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
60 Ashish Nagorao Punkar 15-Nov-24 29,097                       28,297                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted
61 Babarao Devidas Chavare 24-Nov-24 35,343                       34,384                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            959 Gratuity amount not admitted

62
Chandrashekhar Gajanan 
Patwardhan

25-Nov-24 17,631                       16,831                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted

63 Darshan Bhaskar Radake 24-Nov-24 37,923                       36,964                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            959 Gratuity amount not admitted
64 Devanan Vishvasrao Amle 22-Nov-24 43,817                       43,017                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted
65 Devendra Manohar Giri 25-Nov-24 33,877                       32,918                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            959 Gratuity amount not admitted

66 Dinesh Himmatrao Padole 07-Oct-24 33,701                       Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -   33,701                    
Offer letter/ increment letter to substantiate the 
claim not provided

67 Dinesh Dadaraoji Thorat 11-Nov-24 33,466                       32,666                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted
68 Gajanan Panjabrao Kusatkar 26-Nov-24 24,208                       23,408                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted

69 Gaurav Shubasrao Tekade 21-Oct-24 31,803                       31,003                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted

70 Gaurav Govardhan Tarape 25-Nov-24 41,301                       40,342                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            959 Gratuity amount not admitted
71 Ghanshyam Suresh Malwar 19-Nov-24 38,562                       37,603                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            959 Gratuity amount not admitted
72 Harish Devidas Wadekar 25-Nov-24 33,884                       32,925                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            959 Gratuity amount not admitted
73 Jivan Gowardhan Tarpe 25-Nov-24 89,662                       88,472                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         1,190 Gratuity amount not admitted
74 Kiran Bhaurao Ingle 23-Nov-24 56,961                       56,002                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            959 Gratuity amount not admitted

75 Mahendra Madhukar Wakpaijan 07-Oct-24 31,677                       Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                       31,677 
Offer letter/ increment letter to substantiate the 
claim not provided

76 Mangesh Padmakar Thavare 22-Nov-24 1,98,130                    1,98,130             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
77 Manohar Vitthalrao Kshirsagar 24-Nov-24 33,896                       33,096                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted
78 Naresh Sitaram Khadse 26-Nov-24 36,185                       35,385                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted
79 Nehal Sanjay Sadanshiv 25-Nov-24 28,589                       27,789                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted

80 Rameshwar Vinayakrao Gawande 19-Nov-24 39,870                       38,911                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            959 Gratuity amount not admitted

81 Pavan Sukhdeo Raut 24-Nov-24 37,065                       36,106                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            959 Gratuity amount not admitted
82 Pavan Babanrao Thakare 25-Nov-24 86,502                       81,454                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         5,048 Gratuity amount not admitted
83 Prajwal Raju Chavhan 19-Nov-24 32,246                       31,446                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted
84 Prashant Narayanrao Pote 29-Nov-24 1,15,632                    1,15,632             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
85 Rahul Gautamrao Ghodeswar 29-Nov-24 36,118                       35,036                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         1,082 Gratuity amount not admitted
86 Rajkumar Pundlikrao Patil 11-Nov-24 32,505                       31,705                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted
87 Ravindra Sureshrao Bhange 09-Oct-24 16,955                       16,155                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted
88 Sagar Kisanrao Dabhane 16-Oct-24 31,639                       30,680                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            959 Gratuity amount not admitted

89 Sheikh Sameer Sheikh Gulam Tamij 26-Nov-24 1,62,013                    1,50,647             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                       11,366 Gratuity amount not admitted

90 Pradip Deidasrao Raut 29-Nov-24 54,368                       53,568                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted
91 Shailesh Rajesh Ingale 20-Nov-24 37,348                       36,389                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            959 Gratuity amount not admitted

92
Sushant Singh Jitendra Singh 
Parihar

30-Oct-24 3,29,659                    3,11,454             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                       18,205 Gratuity amount not admitted

93 Vaibhav Kishor Yawale 22-Nov-24 32,425                       31,625                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted
94 Vikas Balu Bhorgade 20-Oct-24 32,919                       32,018                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            901 Gratuity amount not admitted
95 Vishwajit Ranchhod Pawar 25-Nov-24 1,20,018                    1,03,315             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                       16,703 Gratuity amount not admitted
96 Yogesh Shankararo Bhonde 24-Nov-24 35,733                       34,933                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted

97 Yogesh Panditrao fartode 25-Nov-24 30,062                       29,262                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted

98 Yogesh Dhewale 03-Dec-24 1,25,178                    1,25,178             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
99 Yogesh Dhande 10-Dec-24 1,11,430                    1,08,760             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         2,670 Gratuity amount not admitted

100 Vaibhav Khode 02-Dec-24 2,05,278                    2,05,278             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
101 Vaibhav Dhote 03-Dec-24 89,846                       86,489                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         3,357 Gratuity amount not admitted
102 Sumit Khadase 10-Dec-24 28,768                       27,968                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted
103 Shubham Tekade 02-Dec-24 1,35,680                    1,35,680             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
104 Rajik Usman Beg 02-Dec-24 28,900                       27,941                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            959 Gratuity amount not admitted
105 Dhirendra Suresh Manapure 03-Dec-24 1,04,931                    1,04,931             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
106 Nishikant Sudhakar Kohale 03-Dec-24 1,09,352                    1,09,352             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   
107 Atul Janraoji Neware 06-Dec-24 56,262                       55,216                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         1,046 Gratuity amount not admitted
108 Ankush Tone 06-Dec-24 2,43,199                    2,43,199             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   

109 Gajanan Khadse 06-Dec-24 _ Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   Claim form not submitted, Offer letter/ increment 
letter to substantiate the claim not provided

110 Nilesh Bawankar 06-Dec-24 92,093                       85,011                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         7,082 Gratuity amount not admitted
111 Praful Baburao 06-Dec-24 36,198                       35,239                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            959 Gratuity amount not admitted
112 Krunal Sadashivrao Kohale 07-Dec-24 94,263                       86,830                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         7,433 Gratuity amount not admitted



113 Mohan Janraoji Neware 07-Dec-24 56,704                       55,658                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         1,046 Gratuity amount not admitted
114 Kailash Paramsing Jadhao 10-Dec-24 86,024                       80,976                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         5,048 Gratuity amount not admitted
115 Ravikiran Vitthal Vaidhya 10-Dec-24 1,94,258                    1,80,039             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                       14,219 Gratuity amount not admitted
116 Baburao Shyamrao Gabhane 10-Dec-24 50,940                       49,981                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            959 Gratuity amount not admitted
117 Harshal Santosh Thakre 10-Dec-24 37,299                       36,340                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            959 Gratuity amount not admitted

118 Saurav Dipakrao Rahate 11-Dec-24 31,685                       Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -   31,685                     
Offer letter/ increment letter to substantiate the 
claim not provided

119 Atul Dattatreya Rane 13-Dec-24 34,846                       34,046                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted
120 Aniket Kirtakar 16-Dec-24 26,333                       25,533                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted

121 Aditya Sanjayrao Kanfade 19-Dec-24 35,018                       Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -   35,018                    Offer letter/ increment letter to substantiate the 
claim not provided

122 Narendra Devidas Sarve 21-Dec-24 92,920                       85,838                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                         7,082 Gratuity amount not admitted
123 Bandu Dadarao Wankhade 24-Dec-24 42,694                       41,894                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted
124 Haridas Narayanrao Raut 24-Dec-24 49,294                       48,494                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted
125 Chetan Arunrao Sawant 25-Dec-24 36,598                       35,639                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            959 Gratuity amount not admitted

126 Vijay Gopal Mohod 29-Dec-24 29,665                       28,865                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted

127 Imran Shekh Habib 29-Dec-24 82,839                       82,839                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                              -   

128 Abhishek Arunrao Tambuskar 28-Oct-24 3,50,570                    2,86,787             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                       63,783 Gratuity amount not admitted

129 Shyam Ramdas Chopkar 07-Oct-24 26,737                       Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -   26,737                   
Offer letter/ increment letter to substantiate the 
claim not provided

130 Vaibhav Gajanan Sherekar 03-Jan-25 29,955                       29,054                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            901 Gratuity amount not admitted

131 Yashraj Rameshwar Barve 25-Oct-24 45,162                       44,362                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -                            800 Gratuity amount not admitted

132 Chetan Subhashrao Tekade 09-Feb-25 27,048                       26,248                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -   800                        Gratuity amount not admitted

133 Mohan Manikarao Molke 22-Feb-25 32,206                       32,206                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -   

134 Pravin Manoharrao Sagane 13-Feb-25 35,196                       35,196                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -   

135 Pratik Gajanan Chaudhari 13-Feb-25 1,19,707                    1,14,155             Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -   5,552                      Gratuity amount not admitted

136 Yogesh Uddhav Borkar 04-Mar-25 26,697                       26,697                Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -   

137 Vaibhav Maroti Gajbe 07-04-2025                        31,811                 31,811 Unsecured  N/A  N/A No  N/A                     -                             -   
Total                1,57,52,818         1,44,42,837                     -                             -                  13,09,973 

Note 1: THE CREDITORS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT:
In pursuance of Section 15(1)(c), Regulations 6(2)(c) and 12(1), regulations 12(2) and regulation 13 of CIRP Regulations, 2016, the claimants can submit their claims within 14 days of commencement of CIRP, upto 90th days of commencement of CIRP and also till up to seven days before the date of meeting of 

creditors for voting on the resolution plan or the initiation of liquidation, as the case may be, respectively. 
The Resolution Professional and his team has diligently verifed the claims as per regulation 13 and 14 of CIRP Regulations, 2016. However, certain claims have been provisionally admitted based on the records submitted by the claimants. These claims remain subject to further verification upon receipt of the 

complete books of accounts and records maintained by the Corporate Debtor, that is awaited from the Ex-management of the Corporate Debtor. 


